Northern Athletics Senior/U20 Outdoor Champs 2015

EIS Sheffield
17/18 January 2015

Senior Men
60m

1 Alexander Lawrence City Of Sheffield Ac 12/05/1993 7.26
5 Back Oliver Liverpool Harriers & AC ~ 24/10/1991 6.82

7 Barnes William Loughborough Students Ac10/12/1992 7.28
14 Boyd Andrew Wirral AC 04/01/1986 7.29
15 Bradbury Jamie Lancaster & Morecambe Ac07/01/1990 7.29
17 Broomfield David Birchfield Harriers 25/05/1985 7.5
20 Buckingham Jake Barnsley Athletic Club 01/02/1995 0

22 Burke Charles Sale Harriers Manchester 21/02/1992 6.93
26 Burton Jacob City Of Sheffield Ac 03/11/1993 7.37
27 Carson Christian Gateshead Harriers & Ac  16/11/1992 6.95
28 Causer Michael St Helens Sutton AC 27/05/1995 6.97
30 Charalampous Michail Gateshead Harriers & Ac  04/01/1988 0

32 Copeland Michael Derby Athletic Club 02/11/1989 8.82
34 Crowley Aaron Sale Harriers Manchester 11/12/1992 7.03
45 Ernst Julian Manchester Harriers & Ac  08/01/1995 7.3
49 Gammon Asher Kingston Upon Hull Ac 10/12/1991 8.5
51 Giblin Luke Kingston upon Hull AC 15/09/1986 7.01
52 Giles Callum Kingston upon Hull AC 23/09/1990 7.15
58 Green Dominic Scunthorpe & District Ac  15/06/1993 7.11
61 Hall Connor Unattached 19/04/1994 7

64 Harris Nathan Sale Harriers Manchester 15/09/1995 7.13
74 Humberstone Stephen Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield17/01/1977 7.9
75 Hurley Elliott Leeds City Athletic Club ~ 22/09/1995 0

77 Iman Nayef Unattached 01/10/1991 6.93
79 Ishaka Daniel Unattached 01/08/1985 8.14
83 Jones Gareth Wirral AC 04/09/1991 7.19
88 Lander William Holmfirth Harriers Ac 06/07/1993 7.58
89 Landsborough Samuel Wirral AC 11/11/1992 6.99
93 Marshall Todd City Of Sheffield Ac 16/10/1989 7.03
97 McGowan Michael Longwood Harriers Ac 09/10/1995 7.42
98 Mclintosh Jerome City Of Sheffield AC 07/08/1991 7.16
101 Miller Sam Preston Harriers 02/09/1993 6.84
103 Minto Daniel Loughborough Students Ac01/12/1993 7.05
104 Mitchell Curtis Preston Harriers 29/09/1995 7.34
106 Moore Daniel Morpeth Harriers & Ac 11/09/1985 7.4
118 Osei-Bonsu Julian Gateshead Harriers & AC  29/05/1995 7.24
119 Othman Faisal Manchester Harriers & Ac  29/09/1987 7.57
121 Pass Daniel Wirral AC 08/05/1995 7.51
126 Pratt James Stockport Harriers & AC~ 29/12/1991 8.24
130 Rahman Imran City Of Sheffield Ac 05/07/1993 6.8
131 Rakkar Rohit Unattached 04/01/1995 8.25
135 Roughneen Callum Sale Harriers Manchester 26/09/1994 7.15
136 Savin Danny Stockport Harriers & Ac~ 03/09/1992 7.46
139 Seddon Jack Sale Harriers Manchester 09/11/1994 7.14
142 Shaw Matt Unattached 18/06/1977 8.24
145 Smith Callum Scunthorpe & District AC  30/12/1995 0
149 Stephenson Ben Middlesbrough Athletic Club 03/11/1992 6.98
157 Toth Jordan Holmfirth Harriers Ac 03/10/1992 6.93
161 Walker-Khan Dannish Birchfield Harriers 02/08/1992 6.76
167 Williams James Liverpool Harriers & AC ~ 01/10/1991 6.91
169 Wilson Jordon Nene Valley Harriers 21/01/1995 7.4

Entries: 51
200m

9 Beardsell Rick City of Sheffield AC 19/01/1979 21.47
14 Boyd Andrew Wirral AC 04/01/1986 23.12
35 Crowter Alec Exeter Harriers 20/10/1992 22.8
43 Edwards Marvin Bury Athletic Club 03/03/1980 22.8
46 Evans Rory Stockport Harriers & AC ~ 19/11/1989 20.81
48 Fehily Jacob Trafford Athletic Club 05/10/1989 22.77
51 Giblin Luke Kingston upon Hull AC 15/09/1986 21.42
52 Giles Callum Kingston upon Hull AC 23/09/1990 22
57 Grantham Thomas City Of Sheffield AC 12/02/1983 23.06
59 Green Simon University Of Sheffield Union Of 25/09/1990 23.96
64 Harris Nathan Sale Harriers Manchester 15/09/1995 22.4
65 Harvey Adam Wigan & District H & Ac ~ 27/08/1991 21.93
83 Jones Gareth Wirral AC 04/09/1991 23.07
98 Mclntosh Jerome City Of Sheffield AC 07/08/1991 22.18
113 OBrien Craig Wirral Ac 07/08/1990 22.5
118 Osei-Bonsu Julian Gateshead Harriers & AC  29/05/1995 23.1
126 Pratt James Stockport Harriers & AC~ 29/12/1991 26.5
131 Rakkar Rohit Unattached 04/01/1995 26
133 Richardson Peter Northern (isle Of Man) Ac  13/10/1989 22.4
135 Roughneen Callum Sale Harriers Manchester 26/09/1994 22
136 Savin Danny Stockport Harriers & Ac 03/09/1992 22.94
138 Scott Darren St Helens Sutton AC 07/03/1969 22.64
139 Seddon Jack Sale Harriers Manchester 09/11/1994 22.11
140 Selby Nathan Sale Harriers Manchester 18/12/1994 21.47

158 Ttereve Paul Midland Masters Ac 19/12/1962 25.72



161
167
169
170
171

Walker-Khan
Williams
Wilson
Woan
Yates
Entries: 30

Ashall
Asong
Baird
Beardsell
Bosman
Bowyer
Burn
Davies
Desmond
Dixon
Doran
Grantham
Harvey
Heayes-Zeo
Higham
Hilton
Ingley
Jones
Mitchell
OBrien
Plaatjies
Preece
Pye
Quine
Richardson
Sheard
Stephenson
Taylor
Whiteley
Entries: 29

Bowyer
Cook
Dempsey
Doran
McNally
Miles
Minns
Mitchell
Morrow
Oguntayo
Pratt
Pye
Stephenson
Tanner
Todd
Webb
Entries: 16

Chambers
Ganose
Graham
Harper
Hogg
Jarvis
Keight
McNally
Morley
Pratt
Reid
Saxton
Smith
Smith
Tanner
Webb
Weir
Wiles
Williams
Entries: 19

Betts
Cornthwaite
Hawse
Hurst
Livesey
Maddison
Martin

Dannish
James
Jordon
Symon
Richard

Wayne
Clovis
Lawrence
Rick
Sean
Anthony
Tim
Aiden
Andrew
Michael
Harry
Thomas
Adam
Calvin
Danny
Nathan
Reece
Alex
Jack
Craig
Jean-louis
Edward
Kevin
Matthew
Peter
Craig
Lea
James
Lee

Anthony
Martin
David
Harry
James
Andrew
Luke
Jack
Steven
Josh
Adam
Kevin
Lea
Mike
Michael
Jamie

Callum
Ryan
Andy
Harry
Graham
Daniel
Gavin
James
Sparrow J.r
Adam
Martin
James
Andrew
Stephen
Mike
Jamie
Richard
Andrew
Phil

Luke
Tom
Robert
Philip
Chris
Stephen
Ben

Birchfield Harriers 02/08/1992 21.04
Liverpool Harriers & AC ~ 01/10/1991 21.23

Nene Valley Harriers 21/01/1995 22.95
Preston Harriers 14/08/1981 21.9
City Of Sheffield Ac 26/01/1986 21.6

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H 15/05/1990
Sale Harriers Manchester

Trafford Athletic Club 14/12/1977 49.9
City of Sheffield AC 19/01/1979 47.52
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H 29/09/1995
Skyrac Athletic Club 01/02/1991 53.6

City of Sheffield AC

Doncaster Athletic Club ~ 26/12/1995 48.93
Liverpool Harriers & AC ~ 07/11/1994 50.6
Durham City Harriers & Ac 20/03/1989 55.77
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H 23/12/1990

City Of Sheffield AC 12/02/1983 49.16
Wigan & District H & Ac ~ 27/08/1991 47.84
Unattached 02/09/1993 58

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H 04/11/1990
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H 31/10/1990
Trafford Athletic Club 15/02/1992 49.16
University Of Sheffield Union Of 03/03/1995
Wakefield District H & Ac  16/06/1995 53.09
Wirral Ac 07/08/1990 50.4
Grimsby Harriers & Ac 14/02/1993 51.5
Durham University Ac 15/04/1994 0

Charnwood A C 22/02/1960 59.82
City Of Sheffield AC 05/06/1989 47.55
Northern (isle Of Man) Ac  13/10/1989 50.26
Holmfirth Harriers Ac 20/08/1993 57
Tynedale Harriers & AC ~ 01/05/1986 49.09
City of Stoke AC 09/02/1995 0

Sale Harriers Manchester 12/07/1989 50.5

Skyrac Athletic Club 01/02/1991 2.26.0
Mansfield Harriers 10/04/1986 1.56
Gateshead Harriers & AC  07/02/1991 1.49.89
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H 23/12/1990
Liverpool Harriers & Ac 20/07/1985 1.55
Vale Royal Ac 10/08/1994 01:58.6
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 20/03/1989 1.50.7
Wakefield District H & Ac  16/06/1995 158.75
Liverpool Harriers 16/01/1987 01:50
Sale Harriers Manchester 05/09/1992 01:51
Tynedale Harriers & AC ~ 30/08/1986 01:58.2
Charnwood A C 22/02/1960 2.14
Tynedale Harriers & AC  01/05/1986 1.59.4
Rochdale Harriers & Ac 03/01/1986 01:59
South Shields Harriers & Ac16/07/1995 2.01
Liverpool Harriers & AC ~ 01/06/1994 01:48.4

Derby Athletic Club 09/09/1991 03:58
Altrincham & District Ac 03/11/1993 04:00.6
Durham City Harriers & AC 30/07/1983 4.06
Liverpool Harriers & Ac 23/11/1989 3.42
Trafford Athletic Club 05/11/1988 3.47
Liverpool Harriers & Ac 21/10/1994 3.55
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield30/05/1982
Liverpool Harriers & Ac 20/07/1985 3.57
Tyne Bridge Harriers 01/06/1988 04:02
Tynedale Harriers & AC ~ 30/08/1986 4.11.8
Bolton United Harriers & AC18/09/1981 03:53
Wakefield District H & Ac  27/04/1995 03:59.8
Pudsey & Bramley Ac 07/10/1995 03:58
Preston Harriers 26/03/1959 04:20
Rochdale Harriers & Ac 03/01/1986 04:05
Liverpool Harriers & AC ~ 01/06/1994 350.5:
Derby Athletic Club 07/08/1984 3.42.15
New Marske Harriers Club 26/04/1988 03:43
Rochdale Harriers & AC ~ 28/09/1984 3.56

Sale Harriers Manchester 14/11/1993 09:00.0
Blackburn Harriers & Ac

Mablethorpe Running Club 15/11/1978 9.38
Elswick Harriers

Preston Harriers 08/08/1980 8.20.2
City Of Hull Ac 07/11/1972 10:37.9
Liverpool Harriers & AC 16/06/1989 03:49

48.34

51.49

47

48.42
48.04

53

1494

03:50



110
117
159
164
168

Mycroft
O'Meara
Turner
Weir
Williams

60m Hurdles

154

Burton
Feeney
Grantham
Mitchell
Needham
Shaw
Taylor

Long Jump

18

162

Brown

Entries: 12

Entries: 7

Buckingham

Burgess
Burr
Burton
Burton
Davies
Elvidge
Hall
Jones
Kelly
Plaatjies
Porter
Wardle

Triple Jump

Barton
Bocking
Brown
Burr
Gittens
Graham
Grant
Howell
Roach

High Jump

24
84
107
114
116
120
151

Burr
Jowett
Morley

Entries: 14

Entries: 9

Ogunkeyede

Okome
Owens
Storry

Pole Vault

57
60
152

Grantham
Hague
Szwedzki

Shot Putt

Brunt
Heppinstall
Kirk
Lincoln
Martin
Nicholls
Perry
Smith
Thackray
Twiddle

Entries: 7

Entries: 3

Entries: 10

William
Simon
Joseph
Richard
Phil

Ben
David
Thomas
Curtis
Daniel
James
James

Jacob
Jake
Andrew
Michael
Ben
Jacob
James
Matthew
Scott
Craig
Jordan
Jean-louis
Ben
James

Matt
Jeffrey
Jacob
Michael
Julien
Daniel
Daniel
Adam
Nathan

Michael
Patrick
Connor
Dotun
Oluwaseun
Matthew
Dean

Thomas
Adam
Kamil

Daniel
George
Tom
Scott
Michael
John
Shaun
Thomas
Kieran
John

Enfield And Haringey A C  08/01/1991

Trafford Athletic Club 13/12/1988
Gateshead Harriers & AC  03/08/1990
Derby Athletic Club 07/08/1984

Rochdale Harriers & AC ~ 28/09/1984

City Of Sheffield Ac 03/11/1993
Amber Valley and Erewash 17/10/1987
City Of Sheffield AC 12/02/1983
Preston Harriers 29/09/1995

Wigan & District H & AC ~ 06/09/1992
Wakefield District H & AC  01/11/1991
City of Stoke AC 09/02/1995

Sale Harriers Manchester 25/10/1986
Barnsley Athletic Club 01/02/1995
Sale Harriers Manchester 01/09/1989

Grantham Ac 23/07/1982
City Of Sheffield Ac 03/11/1993
City Of Sheffield Ac 03/11/1993

Sale Harriers Manchester

Kingston upon Hull AC 30/11/1995
Gateshead Harriers & AC  08/03/1994
Liverpool Harriers & Ac 28/04/1993
Birchfield Harriers 01/07/1993
Grimsby Harriers & Ac 14/02/1993
Gateshead Harriers & Ac  19/01/1993
Goole Youth Ac 23/02/1995

Leeds City Athletic Club ~ 22/05/1981

Unattached 11/10/1991
Sale Harriers Manchester 25/10/1986
Grantham Ac 23/07/1982

Leeds City Athletic Club ~ 08/11/1961
Liverpool Harriers

Liverpool Harriers & AC ~ 03/08/1979
Sale Harriers Manchester 20/10/1994
Sale Harriers Manchester 10/12/1990

Grantham Ac 23/07/1982
Loughborough Students AC05/10/1993
Leeds City Athletic Club ~ 07/12/1994
Gateshead Harriers & Ac  05/09/1993
Sale Harriers Manchester 26/03/1995
Liverpool Harriers & Ac 19/04/1989
Worthing & District Harriers 09/10/1979

City Of Sheffield AC 12/02/1983
The Dearne A.L.C 29/08/1997
Leeds City Athletic Club

City Of Sheffield AC 23/04/1976
Wakefield District H & AC 17/10/1997
Doncaster Athletic Club 01/11/1994
City Of York AC 07/05/1993
Trafford Athletic Club 15/05/1985
Sale Harriers Manchester 01/09/1965
Rotherham Harriers And Ac08/07/1968
Wigan & District H & Ac~ 18/10/1989
Wakefield District H & Ac  28/09/1994
Kingston upon Hull AC 22/09/1968

08:41
09:09
09:21
8.02.94
8.43

14.99
12.16
12.64

12.74
14.48
14.25

1.92
1.96

2.07
212
2.05
2.03

4.1
5.35

15.72
43
14.12
17.59
12.82
13.5
8.18
14.28
11.23
13.31



Senior Women

60m
178
179
180
185
187
188
189
195
201
203
214
220
221
229
231
233
242
252
253
258
259
266
271
272

200m
178
179
183
187
188
194
201
202
207
209
214
220
224
229
233
236
237
239
240
242
246
253
256
259
266
272

400m
181
183
190
193
204
213
218
236
255
261

800m
177
191

197
198
208
225
227
228
232
235

262
267

Bishell
Bloor
Blunt
Callaghan
Campbell-Smith
Campsall
Clark
Drew
Ferguson
Foumena
Hoult
Lane
Lewis
McGifford
Mitchell
Moore
Pledger
Santos
Shaw
Taylor
Timmis
Watson
Wilson
Wyper
Entries: 24

Bishell
Bloor
Burkett
Campbell-Smith
Campsall
Dobbin
Ferguson
Fitzpatrick
Hanagan
Heald
Hoult
Lane
Mansfield
McGifford
Moore
Norton
Noteman
Phillpotts
Pike
Pledger
Riley
Shaw
Stathers
Timmis
Watson
Wyper
Entries: 26

Bradshaw
Burkett
Coleby
Desai
Foxworthy
Horrocks
Kaneen
Norton
Stanley
Towers
Entries: 10

Bamford
Collier
Desai
Edwards
Eravisto
Harrison
McAulay
McDonald
McDonald
Modahl
Moss
Toogood
Turner
Weir

Abigail
Louise
Clare
Olivia
Nikita
Rebecca
Kelly
Karla
Kate
Marie
Megan
Alysha
Annabelle
Danielle
Faye
Stephanie
Sian
Sonia
Amanda
Maegan
Shireen
Tyra
Rebekah
Katy

Abigail
Louise
Alexandra
Nikita
Rebecca
Beth

Kate

Abi

Laura
Danielle
Megan
Alysha
Lucy
Danielle
Stephanie
Nicole
Olivia
Amy
Stephanie
Sian
Sophie
Amanda
Shanie
Shireen
Tyra

Katy

Freya
Alexandra
Samantha
Nisha
Alex

Faye
Sinead
Nicole
Abby
Bethany

Racheal
Naomi
Nisha
Hannah
Katja
Rochelle
Carys
Sarah
Sarah
Imani
Emily
Emma
Alexandra
Natalie

City Of Sheffield AC 11/02/1995 7.88
Trafford Athletic Club 21/09/1985 7.42
Kingston upon Hull AC 28/09/1987 8.3

Sale Harriers Manchester 16/10/1993 7.67

Birchfield Harriers 05/09/1995 7.82
City Of York Ac 02/10/1990 7.9
City Of Sheffield Ac 13/07/1994 7.93
City Of Sheffield AC 22/03/1989 7.9

Wigan & District H & Ac~ 20/04/1990 8.02
Manchester Harriers & Ac  31/07/1995 7.92
Kingston upon Hull AC 28/11/1991 7.73
Unattached 11/10/1994 10.05
Kingston Upon Hull Ac 20/03/1989 7.31
Wigan & District H & Ac~ 11/04/1995 7.55
Wakefield District H & Ac  02/08/1991 8.31
Chester Le Street & Dist AC16/02/1995 8.48
Bolton United Harriers & AC02/04/1991 7.8
Kingston Upon Hull Ac 13/09/1991 8.4
Wakefield District H & AC  28/09/1984 7.83
Kingston Upon Hull Ac 14/10/1994 7.74
Lincoln Wellington Athletic Club28/08/1992 8.18
Sale Harriers Manchester 23/06/1993 7.76
Sale Harriers Manchester 17/03/1991 7.5
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC17/04/1993 7.77

City Of Sheffield AC 11/02/1995 25.5
Trafford Athletic Club 21/09/1985 23.75
West Cheshire Athletic Club04/02/1995 26.6
Birchfield Harriers 05/09/1995 24.64
City Of York Ac 02/10/1990 25

Doncaster Athletic Club ~ 07/06/1994 24.31
Wigan & District H & Ac ~ 20/04/1990 26.02
Sale Harriers Manchester 10/06/1993 24.42
City Of Sheffield Ac 23/08/1994 25.93
Rotherham Harriers And Ac17/09/1992 26.6
Kingston upon Hull AC 28/11/1991 24.8
Unattached 11/10/1994 0
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC10/10/1992 24.66
Wigan & District H & Ac ~ 11/04/1995 25.19
Chester Le Street & Dist AC16/02/1995 28.2
Doncaster Athletic Club 22/10/1995 0
City Of Sheffield Ac 21/10/1995 26.7
Horwich R M | Harriers 05/08/1994 26.9
Unattached 12/09/1987 28
Bolton United Harriers & AC02/04/1991 25.4
Rugby & Northampton AC 24.80
Wakefield District H & AC  28/09/1984 24.64
Scunthorpe & District Ac ~ 11/11/1994 .
Lincoln Wellington Athletic Club28/08/199 26.6
Sale Harriers Manchester 23/06/1993 25.5
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC17/04/1993 25.25

Scunthorpe & District Ac  23/03/1995 57.1
West Cheshire Athletic Club04/02/1995 61.6
Durham City Harriers & Ac 04/08/1990 54.8

Trafford Athletic Club 05/08/1984 55.26
Border Harriers & Ac 10/11/1992 61.8
Wigan & District H & AC ~ 28/12/1994 58.6
Manx Harriers 29/10/1995 61.57

Doncaster Athletic Club 22/10/1995 0
Rotherham Harriers and AC04/10/1994 58.7
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 29/10/1993 60.7

Leeds City AC 04/08/1989 2.05

Grantham Ac 28/10/1994 02:12.9

Trafford Athletic Club 05/08/1984 2.08

Liverpool University Ac 19/09/1992 02:10.0

Notts AC

Lincoln Wellington Athletic Club01/02/1991 02:15.8
Warrington A C 18/01/1998 2.09

Wigan & District H & Ac ~ 05/10/1993 2.2

Jarrow & Hebburn AC 02/08/1993 2.05.0

Sale Harriers Manchester 08/10/1995 02:17

Woodford Green Ac With Essex 07/01/1990 02:08.3
Durham City Harriers & AC 10/12/1991 02:15.5

Amber Valley and Erewash 20/09/1991 2.09

Derby Athletic Club 30/01/1986 2.11.02



Entries:

1500m
177 Bamford
191 Collier
198 Eravisto
200 Fairchild
208 Harrison
228 McDonald
235 Moss
250 Rudd
267 Weir
268 Wellam

Entries:

3000m
177 Bamford
196 Duck
198 Eravisto
200 Fairchild
210 Hill
211 Hodgkinson
228 McDonald
250 Rudd
254 Spencer
257 Stevens
268 Wellam
269 Weston

Entries:

60m Hurdles
180 Blunt
189 Clark
195 Drew
207 Hanagan
212 Hohn

217 Johnson- Thompson

237 Noteman
249 Rowland
264 Walker

14

10

12

Entries: 9

Long Jump
182 Brindle
205 Gilchrist
207 Hanagan

217 Johnson- Thompson

223 Lupton
234 Morgan
237 Noteman
241 Pilley
249 Rowland
251 Russell

Entries:

Triple Jump
173 Addis
216 James
218 Kaneen
222 Lupton
230 McMullen
243 Pringle
244 Pringle
247 Robbins-Hulse
256 Stathers
263 Unsworth

Entries:

High Jump
174 Alcorn
175 Anson
192 Cummings
207 Hanagan
215 Hubbard
237 Noteman

Entries:

Pole Vault
219 Krawczyk
226 McCrudden
248 Roberts

Entries:

Shot Putt
176 Ball
186 Campbell
199 Evenden
206 Hall

10

10

Racheal
Naomi
Katja
Jacqueline
Rochelle
Sarah
Emily
Louise
Natalie
Kathy

Racheal
Claire
Katja
Jacqueline
Jenna
Danielle
Sarah
Louise
Steph
Ellie
Kathy
Georgina

Clare
Kelly
Karla
Laura
Zara
Katarina
Olivia
Joanna
Olivia

Micaela
Danielle
Laura
Katarina
Hannah
Kimberley
Olivia
Bethan
Joanna
Alexandra

Aimee
Lisa
Sinead
Amy
Carla
Emma
Hannah
Michelle
Shanie
Abbie

Kayley
Kate
Emily
Laura
Vikki
Olivia

Patrycja
Loryn G
Abigail

Susan
Emily
Hannah
Rebecca

Leeds City AC
Grantham Ac

Notts AC

Trafford Athletic Club

04/08/1989 4.13
28/10/1994 04:53.1

Lincoln Wellington Athletic Club01/02/1991

Jarrow & Hebburn AC

02/08/1993 4.17.0

Woodford Green Ac With Essex 07/01/1990

Stockport Harriers & AC
Derby Athletic Club
Sale Harriers Manchester

Leeds City AC

Leeds City Athletic Club
Notts AC

Trafford Athletic Club
Sale Harriers Manchester
Birchfield Harriers

Jarrow & Hebburn AC
Stockport Harriers & AC
Derby Athletic Club
Birchfield Harriers

Sale Harriers Manchester
Doncaster Athletic Club

Kingston upon Hull AC
City Of Sheffield Ac
City Of Sheffield AC
City Of Sheffield Ac
City Of Sheffield Ac
Liverpool Harriers & AC
City Of Sheffield Ac
Crawley Ac

Cannock & Stafford Ac

Wigan & District H & Ac
Cleethorpes & District Ac
City Of Sheffield Ac
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Preston Harriers

North Devon Ac

City Of Sheffield Ac
Manx Harriers

Crawley Ac

Wigan & District H & Ac

Crewe And Nantwich Ac
Sale Harriers Manchester
Manx Harriers

Preston Harriers
Gateshead Harriers & Ac
Gateshead Harriers & AC
Gateshead Harriers & AC
Trafford Athletic Club
Scunthorpe & District Ac
Preston Harriers

Unattached

Liverpool Harriers & AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
City Of Sheffield Ac
Birchfield Harriers

City Of Sheffield Ac

The Dearne A.L.C

25/11/1974 4.33
30/01/1986 4.25.74
25/10/1979 5

04/08/1989 9.39
29/08/1985 9.28

16/10/1985 9.47

02/08/1993 0
25/11/1974 9.54
27/01/1973 11.04
29/06/1984 9.29
25/10/1979 11.04
24/06/1995 11.52

28/09/1987
13/07/1994 8.81
22/03/1989 8.33
23/08/1994 9.14
09/10/1987 8.22
09/01/1993 8.4
21/10/1995 0
29/12/1989 8.91
06/07/1995 8.45

22/02/1994 6.09
07/11/1992 5.41
23/08/1994 5.29
09/01/1993 6.92
06/12/1992 5.75
16/07/1995 5.03
21/10/1995 5.35
16/11/1994 5.27
29/12/1989 5.91
27/03/1990 6.28

28/02/1995 11.46
30/10/1994 12.55
29/10/1995 10.33
31/07/1994 11.55
04/05/1994 10.71
10/01/1992 13.01
05/08/1994 11.61
02/06/1986 12.63
11/11/1994 10.34
10/01/1995 11.39

22/01/1990 1.5

14/03/1995 1.78
18/10/1995 172
23/08/1994 1.63
13/07/1989 1.78
21/10/1995 1.45

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 06/01/1994 3.1

The Dearne A.L.C

09/07/1997 4.01

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 18/06/1973 7.98

Notts Ac
City Of Edinburgh Ac
Nene Valley Harriers

06/05/1994 12.61
28/06/1991 13.3
15/09/1988 12.69



217
237
238
245
249

Johnson- Thompson

Noteman
Parsons

Rawlins F20

Rowland

Entries: 9

Katarina
Olivia
Sarah
Emily
Joanna

Liverpool Harriers & AC
City Of Sheffield Ac
City of York AC
Trafford Athletic Club
Crawley Ac

09/01/1993
21/10/1995
31/05/1994
25/01/1992
29/12/1989

12.49
10.73
11.36

13.71



Under 20 Men

60m
488
490
496
505
513
516
519
520
526
528
529
530
534
541
542
547
548
553
556
557
560
563
570
572
580
581

200m
494
496
501
512
515
516
519
521
524

530
533
541
547
548
555
556
557

562
563
564

570
580

400m

493
495
499
501

509
511
512

522
525
527
537
540
549
551
554
555
559
564
569
572
576
578

Adams
Allen
Bellamy
Cooper
Fincham-Dukes
Gay
Griffin
Haddon
Hudson
Jarvis
Lambourne
Lawford
McGrath
Morgan-Harrison
Muka
Paley
Petrou
Raradza
Rocha Lawrence
Rumley
Shahidan
Somers
Todd
Walker
Woodhead
Wright

Entries: 26

Banigo
Bellamy
Catlow
Filleul
Galdagon
Gay

Griffin

Hall
Hobson
Lambourne
Lawford
Lingard
Morgan-Harrison
Paley
Petrou
Roberts
Rocha Lawrence
Rumley
Shipley
Skelton
Somers
Surman
Thomas
Todd
Woodhead

Entries: 25

Ahmed
Bain
Barratt
Bryce
Catlow
Day
Dickinson
Farnworth
Filleul
Gray
Halliwell
Hornby
Jamson
McQuade
Mitchell
Plaatjies
Priestley
Read
Roberts
Sandall
Surman
Thompson
Walker
Whellans
Wilson

Josh
Jack
Steven
Joseph
Jacob
Eliot
Sam
Zachary
Mathew
Maurice
Steven
Samuel
Joe
Andrew
Emmanue
Lewis
Nicholas
Jay
Roman
Jason
Kashayar
Thomas
Ben
Shay
Harvey
Kane

Reynold
Steven
Nick
Josiah
Atheer
Eliot
Sam
Ryan
Joseph
Steven
Samuel
Jacob
Andrew
Lewis
Nicholas
Thomas
Roman
Jason
Robert
Joseph
Thomas
Gareth
Lamiko
Ben
Harvey

Essa
Cameron
Nick
Oscar
Nick
Sam
Jack
Luke
Josiah
Daniel
Thomas
Jay
Adam
Connor
Ben
Migue
Ben
Ben
Thomas
Ashley
Gareth
Lee
Shay
Oliver
Elliot

City Of Sheffield Ac 23/05/1998 7.3
Amber Valley and Erewash 21/04/1997 7.41
Doncaster Athletic Club ~ 04/04/1998 7.5
Kingston Upon Hull Ac 24/01/1997 7.41
Leeds City Athletic Club ~ 12/01/1997 7.2
Kingston Upon Hull Ac 13/02/1998 7.43

Darlington H & Ac 22/12/1997 7.45
Gateshead Harriers & AC 08/02/1997 7.37
Nene Valley Harriers 21/06/1997 7.6

Sale Harriers Manchester 16/07/1998 7.59
Doncaster Athletic Club 27/11/1996 7.27
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield11/07/1998
Doncaster Athletic Club 09/09/1997 6.97
Kingston upon Hull AC 09/03/1998 7.45
Sale Harriers Manchester 08/02/1998 7.29
Barnsley Athletic Club 23/09/1997 7.31
Leeds City Athletic Club ~ 20/07/1996 7.5
Derby Athletic Club 17/06/1996 6.87
Rotherham Harriers And Ac17/06/1996 7.4
Chester Le Street & Dist Ac19/08/1997 7.49

City Of Sheffield Ac 17/07/1996 7.45
City of York AC 28/04/1997 0
Chester Le Street & Dist AC12/07/1998 7.2
City of Sheffield AC 28/09/1997 7.57
Holmfirth Harriers Ac 7.53
Nene Valley Harriers 14/02/1997 7.1

Leeds City Athletic Club ~ 13/08/1998 23.26
Doncaster Athletic Club 04/04/1998 22.9
Ribble Valley Athletic Club 05/12/1997 22.8

City Of Sheffield AC 14/10/1996 22.89
Unattached 01/01/1996 0
Kingston Upon Hull Ac 13/02/1998 22.7
Darlington H & Ac 22/12/1997 22.29
Oldham & Royton H & AC 22.3
City of Sheffield AC 29/04/1998 22.72

Doncaster Athletic Club 27/11/1996 23.5
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield11/07/1998
Trafford Athletic Club 07/07/1997 23:01
Kingston upon Hull AC 09/03/1998 22.7
Barnsley Athletic Club 23/09/1997 24.2
Leeds City Athletic Club ~ 20/07/1996 22.01
City Of York Ac 20/02/1997 22.5
Rotherham Harriers And Ac17/06/1996 22.9
Chester Le Street & Dist Ac19/08/1997 22.8

City Of York AC 28/09/1996 22.3
Doncaster Athletic Club 16/08/1998 0
City of York AC 28/04/1997 0
Derby Athletic Club 17/02/1996 0

Sale Harriers Manchester 19/12/1996 22:06
Chester Le Street & Dist AC12/07/1998 22.6
Holmfirth Harriers Ac 24.01

Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield18/06/1998
Durham City Harriers & Ac 13/09/1997 53.3
Stockport Harriers & AC ~ 25/09/1997 51.4
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield09/11/1997
Ribble Valley Athletic Club 05/12/1997 51.52
Middlesbrough Athletic Club 20/09/1997 50.02
Bolton United Harriers & Ac09/09/1997 51.2
Preston Harriers 16/09/1996 52.2
City Of Sheffield AC 14/10/1996 50.89
Kingston upon Hull AC 12/09/1996 48.9
Bolton United Harriers & Ac15/07/1998 60
Stockport Harriers & Ac 01/11/1997 53
Leigh Harriers & AC 08/07/1996 50.7
Chesterfield & District AC 57.0
Houghton Harriers

Grimsby Harriers & Ac 08/08/1997 49.4

Tyne Bridge Harriers 19/04/1997 52:89
Wakefield District H & AC  27/09/1997 52
City Of York Ac 20/02/1997 52.1
Nene Valley Harriers 23/09/1997 48.98
Derby Athletic Club 17/02/1996 53.7
Rotherham Harriers And Ac05/03/1997 48.95
City of Sheffield AC 28/09/1997 53

Chester Le Street & Dist Ac21/05/1997 50.67
Rotherham Harriers And Ac15/04/1996 49.3

7.5

23.2

50.41

55.3



579
583

800m
489
491
497
500
502
504
507
535
544
546
550
558
575
576
577
583

1500m
497
502
535
538
546
571
582

3000m
498
531

Wilson
Zakrzewski

Entries: 27

Ahmed
Anthoney
Brown
Butler
Chambers
Clarke
Currie
McGraw
Neal

Paige
Potter
Salisbury
Wharton
Whellans
Wigelsworth
Zakrzewski

Entries: 16

Brown
Chambers
McGraw
Meslek
Paige
Townsend
Yates

Entries:

Brown
Lawton

Entries:

60m Hurdles

506
513
524
567
576

Creaser
Fincham-Dukes
Hobson
Thackray
Whellans

Entries:

High Jump

532
562
567

Lee
Rafferty
Thackray

Entries:

Triple Jump

492
495
503
539
545

Aspinall
Barratt
Chapman
Metzger
Nevers

Entries:

Long Jump

488
494
503
513
520
524
529
532

Adams

Banigo
Chapman
Fincham-Dukes
Haddon
Hobson
Lambourne

Lee

Entries: 8

Pole Vault

60
510
523
536

Hague
Dobbs
Heppinstall
Mclinulty

Entries: 4

Shot Putt

306
356
499
510
514

Fairclough
Rowley
Bryce
Dobbs
Fleming

George
Sam

Essa
James
Christopher
Max David
Dominic
Tom
Jonathan
Jethro
Daniel
Harry

Ollie
James
Max
Oliver
Matthew
Sam

Christopher
Dominic
Jethro
Ossama
Harry
Nathan
Bradley

Robbie
Daniel

Keiffus
Jacob
Joseph
Patrick
Oliver

James
Alex
Patrick

Benjamin
Nick

Lee
Kevin
Montel

Josh
Reynold
Lee
Jacob
Zachary
Joseph
Steven
James

Adam
Tom
George
Alistair

Henry
Leo
Oscar
Tom
Daniel

Gateshead Harriers & AC  11/07/1997 49.98
Ribble Valley Athletic Club 20/08/1997 54.6

Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield18/06/1998 157.5
Spenborough & Dist AC ~ 30/01/1997 01:59.7
Trafford Athletic Club 13/03/1998 01:58.9

Nene Valley Harriers 23/12/1997 1.58

Derby Athletic Club 08/06/1996 01:51

Liverpool Harriers & Ac 05/12/1997 1.57.1
Tynedale Harriers & Ac 12/05/1996 01:54
Amber Valley And Erewash 20/10/1997 01:56
Preston Harriers 21/11/1996 01:54
Ribble Valley Athletic Club 24/08/1996 02:00
Rotherham Harriers and AC02/10/1997 2.03
Preston Harriers 15/07/1997 01:55.7
Halifax Harriers & Ac 08/07/1996 01:51.1
Chester Le Street & Dist Ac21/05/1997 2.03.9
Warrington A C 27/09/1996 01:54
Ribble Valley Athletic Club 20/08/1997 02:09.6

Trafford Athletic Club 13/03/1998 04:15
Derby Athletic Club 08/06/1996 03:54
Amber Valley And Erewash 20/10/1997 04:02
Leeds City Athletic Club ~ 08/01/1997 04:13.9
Ribble Valley Athletic Club 24/08/1996 04:13
Horwich R M | Harriers 22/05/1998 4.08.0
Sale Harriers Manchester 11/10/1997 04:07

City Of York Ac 22/09/1998 08:52.7
Trafford Athletic Club 28/04/1997 08:45.3
Doncaster Athletic Club 09/09/1997 0
Leeds City Athletic Club ~ 12/01/1997 8.2
City of Sheffield AC 29/04/1998 8.3

Wakefield District H & Ac  06/12/1996 9.58
Chester Le Street & Dist Ac21/05/1997 8.64

Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield15/11/1997 1.9
Liverpool Harriers & AC 10/06/1996 1.95
Wakefield District H & Ac  06/12/1996 1.66

Blackburn Harriers & Ac ~ 01/05/1997 13.47
Stockport Harriers & AC ~ 25/09/1997 12.74
Western Athletic Club (Isle of

Sale Harriers Manchester 13/11/1997 14.66
Notts Ac 22/05/1996 15.15

City Of Sheffield Ac 23/05/1998 6.21

Leeds City Athletic Club ~ 13/08/1998 6.84
Western Athletic Club (Isle of

Leeds City Athletic Club ~ 12/01/1997 7.61
Gateshead Harriers & AC  08/02/1997 6.31

City of Sheffield AC 29/04/1998 6.7
Doncaster Athletic Club 27/11/1996 6.1
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield15/11/1997 6.39

The Dearne A.L.C
Wigan & District H & Ac~ 07/02/1998

The Dearne A.L.C 17/10/1997 0
Chesterfield & District AC  30/12/1996 3.9

29/08/1997 5.35

City of York AC 22/01/1999 0

Rotherham Harriers And Ac30/07/1999 13.72
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield09/11/1997 11.65
Wigan & District H & Ac ~ 07/02/1998

Lincoln Wellington Athletic Club27/10/1996 11.7



517
524
540

565
566
567
573
574

Graham
Hobson
Mitchell
Mulvaney
Surman
Tate
Thackray
Wallis
Wharton

Entries: 14

Adam
Joseph
Ben
Francis
Laurence
James
Patrick
Jack
Ben

Gateshead Harriers & AC
City of Sheffield AC
Houghton Harriers
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Derby Athletic Club
Skyrac Athletic Club
Wakefield District H & Ac
City Of Sheffield Ac

City of York AC

29/04/1998

13/07/1996
10/08/1997
30/08/1998
06/12/1996
27/05/1996
08/01/1997

13.2

13.14
9.72
9.25
9.25
12.16
13.39



Under 20 Women

60m
584
586
588
589
591
598
600
602
606
614
617
618
624
625
626
627
630
635
639
640
642
648
651
657

200m
584
585
597
600
603
606
610
612
617
624
627
628
637
639
640
649

400m
590
591
595
603
606
608
615

633
636
637
644
647
652

800m
594
599
604
605
607

620
638
645
653
656
659

1500m
599
631
638
645
656

Addison
Bah-Traore
Barrett
Bell
Brown
Dutton
Edwards
Findlay
Hall
Jones
Lewis
Lovell
Newsome
Ogden
Ohara
Orton
Paterson
Raine
Robinson
Saville
Scott
Staley
Unsworth
Welburn
Entries: 24

Addison
Archer
Dinsdale
Edwards
Forth
Hall
Hodgson
Jackson
Lewis
Newsome
Orton
Parrott
Rawson
Robinson
Saville
Taylor
Entries: 16

Borthwick
Brown
Cuff
Forth
Hall
Hirst
Kearney
Lawler
Pringle
Ramsay
Rawson
Skinner
Spencer
Walker
Entries: 14

Cormack
Eadon
Glencross
Maddox
Hamilton
Kearney
Marshall
Robinson
Smith
Walley
Webb
Wood
Entries: 12

Eadon
Pratt
Robinson
Smith
Webb
Entries: 5

Stephanie
Hayaat
Alicia
Rachel
Emma
Emily
Kristie
Rosie
Rebecca
Emily
Vivian
Grace
Erin
Charlotte
Taegan
Charlotte
Charlotte
Melissa
Ruth
Tayla
Demilee
Ellie
Chloe
Jess

Stephanie
Hermione
Katie
Kristie
Charlotte
Rebecca
Amy
Alexandra
Vivian
Erin
Charlotte
Danielle
Eleanor
Ruth
Tayla
Beth

Emily
Emma
Tameika
Charlotte
Rebecca
Georgia
Aileen
Kate
Beth
Charlotte
Eleanor
Nadina
Sophie
Chelsea

Amber
Ella
Lauren
Grace
Sarah
Aileen
Rosie
Lucy
Elizabeth
Sabrina
Danielle
Amelia

Ella
Aimee
Jonathan
Elizabeth
Danielle

Gateshead Harriers & Ac  15/12/1996
Sale Harriers Manchester 21/05/1998
Chesterfield & District Ac  25/03/1998
Cleethorpes & District AC  20/11/1996
Grimsby Harriers & AC

City Of York AC 28/12/1996
City of Sheffield AC 16/08/1997
Durham City Harriers & Ac 11/03/1998
City of Sheffield AC 24/05/1997
Doncaster Athletic Club 04/03/1998
City of York AC 09/03/1997

Jarrow & Hebburn Ac 31/08/1998
Spenborough & Dist Ac 29/11/1997

Dash Athletics Club 22/04/1997
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC10/04/1996
Ellenborough AC 18/07/1998

Kingston Upon Hull Ac 26/02/1998
Jarrow & Hebburn Ac 20/04/1998
City Of Sheffield Ac 21/09/1996
Sale Harriers Manchester 25/09/1997
Bolton United Harriers & Ac19/09/1996
Dash Athletics Club 19/05/1997
Preston Harriers 24/04/1997

8.2

Middlesbrough Athletic Club 15/03/1996 8.1

Gateshead Harriers & Ac  15/12/1996

25.43

Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield02/01/1998

Liverpool Harriers & Ac 01/12/1997 254
City of Sheffield AC 16/08/1997 24.24
Ribble Valley Athletic Club 04/02/1998 27.9
City of Sheffield AC 24/05/1997 26.88
City Of Sheffield AC 18/01/1996 26.07
Lincoln Wellington Athletic Club17/08/1998

City of York AC 09/03/1997 27
Spenborough & Dist Ac ~ 29/11/1997 25.2
Ellenborough AC 18/07/1998 25.14
Bolton United Harriers & AC18/12/1997 27.2
City Of Sheffield Ac 10/11/1997 25.2
City Of Sheffield Ac 21/09/1996 26.32
Sale Harriers Manchester 25/09/1997 27.23
Rotherham Harriers and AC25/12/1996 28.3
Wigan & District H & Ac~ 02/09/1997 56.1
Grimsby Harriers & AC 62.8
Trafford Athletic Club 18/03/1997 61.2
Ribble Valley Athletic Club 04/02/1998 65

City of Sheffield AC 24/05/1997 63.3
Shildon Running & AC 15/06/1997 60.48
Wirral Ac 09/04/1998 59
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 17/06/1968 57.1
Gateshead Harriers & Ac  05/10/1997 58.21
Blyth Running Club 31/01/1997 60.71
City Of Sheffield Ac 10/11/1997 0
Scunthorpe & District Ac  21/05/1998 60.7
Holmfirth Harriers Ac 06/05/1997 63.4
City of York AC 29/06/1997 0
Morpeth Harriers & Ac 13/05/1998 218
City Of York Ac 06/10/1997 2.15
Carlisle Aspatria AC 02/10/1996 2.16
Preston Harriers 12/07/1997 02:14
Wigan & District H & AC ~ 17/06/1997 02:20
Wirral Ac 09/04/1998 02:19.7
Nene Valley Harriers 04/05/1998 02:22
Wakefield District H & AC  30/11/1997 02:15.4
Warrington A C 16/01/1998 2.19
Leigh Harriers & Ac 01/04/1996 02:27
Liverpool Harriers & Ac 18/07/1998 02:15.4
Ribble Valley Athletic Club 15/08/1997 02:18.0
City Of York Ac 06/10/1997 4.43
Sale Harriers Manchester 03/10/1997 04:42
Wakefield District H & AC  30/11/1997 04:42.1
Warrington A C 16/01/1998 4.57
Liverpool Harriers & Ac 18/07/1998 04:38.6

28.78



3000m

596 Delaney Hannah Liverpool Harriers & AC ~ 25/02/1998 0
641 Scales Abigail Unattached 03/03/1999 11:29
655 Ward Rebekah Lincoln Wellington Athletic Club10/02/1997 10.15
Entries: 3
60m Hurdles
588 Barrett Alicia Chesterfield & District Ac  25/03/1998 8.65
593 Chappell Lucy Doncaster Athletic Club 9.41
595 Cuff Tameika Trafford Athletic Club 18/03/1997 9.27
601 Feenan Jane Chester Le Street & Dist Ac10/10/1997 9.45
610 Hodgson Amy City Of Sheffield AC 18/01/1996 9.13
611 Hughes Zoe Wigan & District H & AC ~ 09/12/1997 9.46
619 Lucas Zoe Grantham Ac 07/01/1997 9.03
622 Montez-Brown Olivia West Cheshire Athletic Club22/05/1996 8.84
626 Ohara Taegan Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC10/04/1996 10.39
634 Quinn Sophie Stockport Harriers & AC ~ 01/01/1997 9.56
635 Raine Melissa Jarrow & Hebburn Ac 20/04/1998 0
649 Taylor Beth Rotherham Harriers and AC25/12/1996 10.58
652 Walker Chelsea City of York AC 29/06/1997 0
Entries: 13
High Jump
585 Archer Hermione Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield02/01/1998 1.5
587 Bainbridge Alex Gateshead Harriers & Ac  05/10/1996 1.57
590 Borthwick Emily Wigan & District H & Ac ~ 02/09/1997 1.76
593 Chappell Lucy Doncaster Athletic Club
621 McLaughlin Amelia Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H 20/04/1997 1.76
649 Taylor Beth Rotherham Harriers and AC25/12/1996 1.55
650 Tolson Rebecca Wakefield District H & Ac  06/08/1998 1.64
654 Ward Keavey Leeds City Athletic Club ~ 30/08/1998 1.54
Entries: 8
Triple Jump
611 Hughes Zoe Wigan & District H & AC ~ 09/12/1997 11:21
613 Jefferies Amena Leeds City Athletic Club ~ 30/06/1996 10.04
625 Ogden Charlotte Dash Athletics Club 22/04/1997 11.99
629 Patel Nadia Preston Harriers 05/09/1997 10.71
634 Quinn Sophie Stockport Harriers & AC~ 01/01/1997 11.53
648 Staley Ellie Dash Athletics Club 19/05/1997 10.63
Entries: 6
Long Jump
593 Chappell Lucy Doncaster Athletic Club
601 Feenan Jane Chester Le Street & Dist Ac10/10/1997 5.43
613 Jefferies Amena Leeds City Athletic Club ~ 30/06/1996 4.59
614 Jones Emily Doncaster Athletic Club ~ 04/03/1998 5.09
622 Montez-Brown Olivia West Cheshire Athletic Club22/05/1996 5.82
629 Patel Nadia Preston Harriers 05/09/1997 4.94
634 Quinn Sophie Stockport Harriers & AC~ 01/01/1997 5.67
643 Scott Rebecca Doncaster Athletic Club 01/04/1996 515
646 Snook Victoria Unattached 16/04/1996 5.32
648 Staley Ellie Dash Athletics Club 19/05/1997 5.15
649 Taylor Beth Rotherham Harriers and AC25/12/1996 4.71
651 Unsworth Chloe Preston Harriers 24/04/1997 5.37
658 Williams Amy Sale Harriers Manchester 07/11/1997 6.07
Entries: 13
Pole Vault
248 Roberts Abigail The Dearne A.L.C 09/07/1997 4.01
609 Hockey Fiona Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC21/01/1998 3.6
623 Newell Hannah Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC19/07/1998 3.2
632 Price Vicky Chesterfield & District AC  23/07/1996 3.2
Entries: 4
Shot Putt
592 Buckingham Toni Barnsley Athletic Club 22/02/1998 12.23
610 Hodgson Amy City Of Sheffield AC 18/01/1996 10.58
635 Raine Melissa Jarrow & Hebburn Ac 20/04/1998 8.38
649 Taylor Beth Rotherham Harriers and AC25/12/1996 8.6
654 Ward Keavey Leeds City Athletic Club ~ 30/08/1998 6.87

Entries: 5



Under 17 Men

60m
283
285
286
288
295
300
301
302
304
305
307
308
309
314
315
316
320
322
329
333
338
340
343
346
348
349
351
354
359
360
361
363
364
365
366
368

200m
285
295
301
302
304
305
308
311
315
316
320
322
325
326
332
334
338
342
346
348
354
359
363
365
366
369

400m
282
297
298

310
313
319
331
333
341
345
353
357
369

Ashcroft

Backhouse

Bilton

Birss

Craig

Donnelly

Dorley

Dowd

Efoloko

Emery-Shawcross

Farnworth

Ferguson

Flanagan

Gray T47/F47

Green

Greenaway

Hart

Hayes

Jukes

Latimer

Lyall-Smith

Marshall

Meakin

Mole

OConnell

Odubanjo

Pasha

Rhule

Sims

Stanfield

Taho

Townsend

Venyo

Whittaker

Williamson-Taylor

Wong
Entries: 36

Backhouse
Craig
Dorley
Dowd
Efoloko
Emery-Shawcross
Ferguson
Garner
Green
Greenaway
Hart
Hayes
Howson
Jones
Lahreche
Leatherd
Lyall-Smith
McCoy
Mole
OConnell
Rhule
Sims
Townsend
Whittaker
Williamson-Taylor
Wood

Entries: 26

Allen
Dalee
Dane
Davis
Forth
Goldie
Hanif
Knibbs
Latimer
Masterman
Milton
Reveley
Seed
Wood
Entries: 14

Harvey
Matthew
Jonathan
Elliot
Tom
Kieran
Brett
Callum
Jona
Samuel
Ellis

Joe
Harry
Joseph
Alex
Derrius
Joe
Matthew
Daniel

Ed
Benjamin
Nathaniel
Cameron
James
Regan
Emmanuel
Adan
Tyreece
Robert
Oliver
Melvin
Joanne
Gregory
Ben
Fisayo
Kristopher

Matthew
Tom
Brett
Callum
Jona
Samuel
Joe
James
Alex
Derrius
Joe
Matthew
Joshua
Daniel
Ahmed
Joshua
Benjamin
Josh
James
Regan
Tyreece
Robert
Joanne
Ben
Fisayo
Connot

Thomas
Marcel
Oliver
Alexander
Josh
Ellis
Huzaifa
Alex

Ed

Jake
Joseph
Liam
William
Connot

Derby Athletic Club 17/09/1998 7.4
Kingston upon Hull AC 02/12/1998 0
Rotherham Harriers and AC10/10/1998 8.01
Jarrow & Hebburn Ac 21/06/2000 7.56
North Shields Polytechnic Club02/12/1999 7.56
Sale Harriers Manchester 06/10/1998 7.3
Kingston Upon Hull Ac 09/11/1999 0
Sale Harriers Manchester 26/09/1998 7.63
Sale Harriers Manchester 23/09/1999 7.02
East Cheshire Harriers & 02/06/2000 7.5
Preston Harriers 19/08/1999 7.94
Barnsley Athletic Club 03/05/2000 7.71
Liverpool Harriers

Gateshead Harriers & AC

Stockport Harriers & Ac

Rotherham Harriers And Ac14/04/1999 7.9
Liverpool Harriers & Ac 26/09/1999 7.5
Leeds City Athletic Club ~ 16/11/1998 7.3
Chester Le Street & Dist Ac22/12/1998 7.55
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H 08/02/1999 7.5
Seaton Athletic Club 25/09/1998 7.2
Bolton United Harriers & Ac31/10/1999 7.46
Warrington A C 21/10/1998 7.43
North Shields Polytechnic Club22/02/1999 7.8
Rotherham Harriers and AC28/11/1998 7.:49
Sale Harriers Manchester 07/12/1999 8.14
Bolton United Harriers & AC16/11/1998 0
Unattached 18/04/1999 0
Chesterfield & District AC  04/12/1998 7.86
Cleethorpes and District AC04/10/1999 7.64
Unattached

Amber Valley And Erewash 21/11/1999 8.3
Durham City Harriers & AC 02/10/1998 7.97
Harrogate Harriers & Ac ~ 30/01/2000 7.8
Warrington A C 17/01/2000 7.41
City Of York AC

Kingston upon Hull AC 02/12/1998 0
North Shields Polytechnic Club02/12/1999 23.97
Kingston Upon Hull Ac 09/11/1999 0
Sale Harriers Manchester 26/09/1998 24
Sale Harriers Manchester 23/09/1999 22.14
East Cheshire Harriers & 02/06/2000 23.6
Barnsley Athletic Club 03/05/2000 23.8
Longwood Harriers Ac 15/07/1999 24.07
Stockport Harriers & Ac

Rotherham Harriers And Ac14/04/1999 25.2
Liverpool Harriers & Ac 26/09/1999 25.4
Leeds City Athletic Club ~ 16/11/1998 23
East Cheshire Harriers & 18/11/1999 23.8
Amber Valley And Erewash 02/06/1999 25.69
Rotherham Harriers And Ac14/05/2000 24.25

Preston Harriers 15/09/1999 23.66
Seaton Athletic Club 25/09/1998 22.03
Doncaster Athletic Club 03/12/1999 25.11

North Shields Polytechnic Club22/02/1999 24.2
Rotherham Harriers and AC28/11/1998 1.0125
Unattached 18/04/1999 0

Chesterfield & District AC  04/12/1998 24.64
Amber Valley And Erewash 21/11/1999 26.2
Harrogate Harriers & Ac ~ 30/01/2000 24
Warrington A C 17/01/2000 23.09
Leeds City Athletic Club ~ 25/11/1998 22.5

Unattached 09/02/1999 53.7
Kingston Upon Hull Ac 26/12/1998 52.6
City of Sheffield AC 13/11/1998 0

Stockport Harriers & Ac ~ 14/06/1999 56.7

Ribble Valley Athletic Club 07/07/2000 61.4

Sale Harriers Manchester 28/12/1998 52.3
Blackburn Harriers & Ac ~ 02/10/1998 54.5

Amber Valley And Erewash 26/04/1999 51.9
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H 08/02/1999 51.7
Blyth Running Club 19/01/1999 57.1
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H 29/09/1998 50.7
Blaydon Harriers & AC 24/10/1998 55.24
Cleethorpes And District Ac20/10/1998 52.6

Leeds City Athletic Club ~ 25/11/1998 50.3



800m
280
287
289
291
292
293
297
298
310
312
319
326
327
335
337
344
367

1500m
287
289
296
321
339
352
355
358
367

Ahern
Bingham
Blezard
Botterill
Briscoe
Candlish
Dalee
Dane
Forth
Gillespie
Hanif
Jones
Maguire
Lee
Lonsdale
Mills
Wilson
Entries: 17

Bingham
Blezard
Crorken
Hartley
Manthorpe
Pearson
Rogerson
Shaw
Wilson
Entries: 9

60m Hurdles

281
288
328
330
343
347
350

Aldred
Birss
Jones
Keen
Meakin
Nicholson
Orton
Entries: 7

Long Jump

307
309
314
323
328
331
334
342
349
350
353
357

Farnworth

Flanagan

Gray T47/F47

Hirst

Jones

Knibbs

Leatherd

McCoy

Odubanjo

Orton

Reveley

Seed
Entries: 12

Triple Jump

284
294
350

Aziz
Clark
Orton
Entries: 3

High Jump

290
318
328
353

Borthwick
Halstead
Jones
Reveley
Entries: 4

Pole Vault

303
336

Edmondson
Lindley Harris
Entries: 2

Shot Putt

306
312
353
356
362

Fairclough
Gillespie
Reveley
Rowley
Todd
Entries: 5

Callum
Connor
Paul
Alex
Jacob
Charlie
Marcel
Oliver
Josh
Kieran
Huzaifa
Daniel
Jacob
Owen
James
George
Scott

Connor
Paul
Tiarnan
Tim
Alfie
Max
Thomas
Matthew
Scott

William
Elliot
Steven
Rory
Cameron
Jason
George

Ellis
Harry
Joseph
Jack
Steven
Alex
Joshua
Josh
Emmanuel
George
Liam
William

Nick
James
George

Connor
Luke
Steven
Liam

James
Joshua

Henry
Kieran
Liam
Leo
David

Macclesfield Harriers & AC 19/12/1998 2.07
Kingston upon Hull AC 20/04/1999 02:04

Preston Harriers 22/01/1999 1.57

City of York AC 18/01/2000 0O
Liverpool Harriers & AC 13/05/2000 2.11.88
Unattached 18/03/2000 02:05.6
Kingston Upon Hull Ac 26/12/1998 2.00.0
City of Sheffield AC 13/11/1998 0

Ribble Valley Athletic Club 07/07/2000 02:19
Lincoln Wellington Athletic Club08/05/2000 0

Blackburn Harriers & Ac ~ 02/10/1998 2.05
Amber Valley And Erewash 02/06/1999 02:10.5
Wigan & District H & Ac~ 07/09/1999

Warrington A C 02/02/1999 02:02
Worksop Harriers 22/01/1999 02:03
Harrogate Harriers & Ac ~ 12/05/1999 01:53.9
Border Harriers & AC 05/11/1998 1.59

Kingston upon Hull AC 20/04/1999 04:25

Preston Harriers 22/01/1999 4.08
Pendle Athletic Club 13/06/1999 4.2
Wigan & District H & Ac~ 09/10/1999 04:20.5
City Of Sheffield Ac 26/09/1999 4.19

Tynedale Harriers & Ac 17/11/1999 04:06.5
Liverpool Harriers & Ac 08/11/1998 04:12
City Of Sheffield Ac 30/04/2000 04:38.4
Border Harriers & AC 05/11/1998 4.18

Trafford Athletic Club 13/05/1999 8.72
Jarrow & Hebburn Ac 21/06/2000 9.37
Liverpool Harriers & Ac 07/09/1999 0
Sale Harriers Manchester 06/04/2000 8.9

Warrington A C 21/10/1998 8.76
Gateshead Harriers & Ac  10/05/1999 8.47
Holmfirth Harriers Ac 16/10/1998 9.18
Preston Harriers 19/08/1999 5.23

Liverpool Harriers

Gateshead Harriers & AC

Leeds City Athletic Club ~ 26/05/2000 5.6
Liverpool Harriers & Ac 07/09/1999 5.52
Amber Valley And Erewash 26/04/1999 5.91
Preston Harriers 15/09/1999 6.2
Doncaster Athletic Club ~ 03/12/1999 5.21
Sale Harriers Manchester 07/12/1999 6.3
Holmfirth Harriers Ac 16/10/1998 5.76
Blaydon Harriers & AC 24/10/1998 5.87
Cleethorpes And District Ac20/10/1998 5.94

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 17/10/1998 12.42
Longwood Harriers Ac 01/03/1999 12.19
Holmfirth Harriers Ac 16/10/1998 12.21

Wigan & District H & AC ~ 14/06/1999 1.88
Blackpool, Wyre & Fylde AC

Liverpool Harriers & Ac 07/09/1999
Blaydon Harriers & AC 24/10/1998

-
© ©

Wigan & District H & AC  06/10/1998 2.9
The Dearne A.L.C 25/10/1999 3.9

City of York AC 22/01/1999 14.64
Lincoln Wellington Athletic Club08/05/2000 0
Blaydon Harriers & AC 24/10/1998 11.38
Rotherham Harriers And Ac30/07/1999 14.75
Chester Le Street & Dist Ac12/08/2000 11.81



Under 17 Women

60m
371
373
374
376
378
379
380
381
388
390
391
395
396
397
399
400
404
407
414
415
416
420
421
423
425
427
432
435
436
439
447
448
449
452
454
455
456
459
464
466
469
472
473
484

200m
373
374
376
377
378
379
380
381
385
391
396
399
400
401
403
404
406
408
423
425
427
430
432
438
439
444
447
448
464
465
467
470
479
483
484

Alexander
Ashton
Avey
Barlow
Baxter
Bell
Benson
Bonis
Carr
Chadbond
Chadwick
Colbeck
Colvin
Constable
Coope
Craft
Davis
Dobson
Fenoglio
Fields
Fresen
Grant
Green
Groom
Hall
Harris
Jones
Kingue
Leam
Lyons
Moore
Moss
Mukendi
Oliver
Pickford
Pusey
Rattray
Sampson
Smith-Calvert
Stamp
Stewart
Teece
Thorpe
Whittle
Entries: 44

Ashton
Avey
Barlow
Baxter
Baxter
Bell
Benson
Bonis
Brown
Chadwick
Colvin
Coope
Craft
Cringle
Crorken
Davis
Deeming
Docherty
Groom
Hall
Harris
Hollis Lawrence
Jones
Lister
Lyons
McHugh
Moore
Moss
Smith-Calvert
Southcott
Stathers
Strickland
Walker
White
Whittle

Georgina
Hollie
Isobel
Georgia
Phillippa
Layla
Amelia
Libby
Amy
Anna
Kelly
Megan
Ash
Chloe
Emily
Gabby
Emily
Josephine
Eve
Jessica
Rosie
Megan
Natalie
Faye
Eleanor
Billie Jo
Brodie
Kelly
Chelsea
Emily
Genevieve
Jazmine
Plamedi
Rebecca
Kayleigh
Megan
Niamh
Charlotte
Georgia
Charlotte
Emily
Karla
Sophie
Gabrielle

Hollie
Isobel
Georgia
Amy
Phillippa
Layla
Amelia
Libby
Bronwen
Kelly
Ash
Emily
Gabby
Aimee
Rachel
Emily
Emily
Niamh
Faye
Eleanor
Billie Jo
Georgia
Brodie
Rebecca
Emily
Meg
Genevieve
Jazmine
Georgia
Rhea
Richelle
Emily
Regan
Rachel
Gabrielle

Sale Harriers Manchester 29/09/1998 8.4
Scunthorpe & District Ac  29/12/1998 8.35
City Of York Ac 14/03/2000 8
West Cheshire Athletic Club25/02/1999 8.21
City of York AC 08/05/2000 8.38
Darlington H & AC 25/01/2000 0O
Kingston Upon Hull Ac 18/09/1999 8.29
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 27/12/1998 8.28
Middlesbrough Athletic Club 22/05/1999 9.7
Bolton United Harriers & Ac04/10/1998 8.23
Sale Harriers Manchester 7.75
Doncaster Athletic Club ~ 03/06/2000 8
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 12/11/1998 8.23
Kingston Upon Hull Ac 22/05/1999
Amber Valley And Erewash 26/12/1999 8.03
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield08/07/2000
North Shields Polytechnic Club22/02/1999
Spenborough & Dist Ac 25/03/2000 8.2
Crewe And Nantwich Ac ~ 24/03/2000 8.11
Kingston Upon Hull Ac 12/04/2000 8.7
Nene Valley Harriers 26/11/1999 8.8
Kingston upon Hull AC 30/03/1999 8.18

o

Skyrac Athletic Club 26/05/2001 8.69
North Shields Polytechnic Club01/12/1999
City of Sheffield AC 11/05/2000 8.49

City of Sheffield AC 23/09/1999 7.83
City of Sheffield AC 17/10/1999 8.3
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield04/09/1999
Amber Valley and Erewash 21/03/1999 9
Kingston upon Hull AC 26/02/1999 8.33
Doncaster Athletic Club 29/10/1998 8.9
Durham City Harriers & Ac 16/08/2000 8.23
Gateshead Harriers 16/01/2001 8.12

City of Sheffield AC 30/04/2000 8.84
Stockport Harriers & Ac~ 25/09/1998 8.22
Nene Valley Harriers 8.6

Wirral AC 07/08/2000 8.87

Wakefield District H & Ac
Spenborough & Dist Ac

09/10/1999 8.25
08/01/1999 9.5

City Of York Ac 20/11/1998 8.67
Gateshead Harriers & Ac  19/02/1999 9.54
Derby Athletic Club 05/02/2000 8.8

03/09/1998 8.56
23/05/2000 8.44

Blaydon Harriers & Ac
Kingston Upon Hull Ac

Scunthorpe & District Ac  29/12/1998 27
City Of York Ac 14/03/2000 25.42
West Cheshire Athletic Club25/02/1999 25.5
Cleethorpes And District Ac26/04/1999 26.91
City of York AC 08/05/2000 26.7
Darlington H & AC 25/01/2000
Kingston Upon Hull Ac 18/09/1999 26.7
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 27/12/1998 28.08
Leeds City Athletic Club ~ 31/01/2000 28.7
Sale Harriers Manchester 24.93
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 12/11/1998 26
Amber Valley And Erewash 26/12/1999 25.78
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield08/07/2000
Manx Harriers 25/05/1999 26.9
Wakefield District H & Ac  07/11/1999 26.7
North Shields Polytechnic Club22/02/1999
Amber Valley and Erewash 17/12/1999 28.64
Wakefield District H & Ac  27/01/2000 27.22
North Shields Polytechnic Club01/12/1999
City of Sheffield AC 11/05/2000 27.4
City of Sheffield AC 23/09/1999 25.19
City Of Sheffield AC 27/06/1999 26.6
City of Sheffield AC 17/10/1999 26.1
Leeds City Athletic Club

Kingston upon Hull AC 26/02/1999 25.73
Sale Harriers Manchester 25/07/2000 27
Doncaster Athletic Club ~ 29/10/1998 25.9
Durham City Harriers & Ac 16/08/2000 26.2
Spenborough & Dist Ac 08/01/1999 27.58
Leeds City Athletic Club ~ 30/03/2001
Scunthorpe & District Ac  22/09/1999 .
Scunthorpe & District AC  27/12/1999 25.5
East Cheshire Harriers & 06/02/2000 25.68
City Of York AC 29/01/1999 27.89
Kingston Upon Hull Ac 23/05/2000 26.7

o

8.5

8.2

8.5

8.66

27.9

25.9

26.69



300m
374
376
378
385
402
403
408
410
411
413
415
417
421
422
425
432
442
443
455
457
468
470
472

800m
370
375
382
383
384
406
411
426
442
445
458
460
471
475

1500m
387
458
462
485

Entries: 35

Avey
Barlow
Baxter
Brown
Crook
Crorken
Docherty
Dungworth
Emerson
Esegbona
Fields
Gellion
Green
Greenwood
Hall

Jones
McGraw
McGuire
Pusey
Robinson
Stephenson
Strickland
Teece

Entries: 23

Alderson
Baker-Jones
Bower
Boyer
Bradshaw
Deeming
Emerson
Hammond
McGraw
McTiffin
Robinson
Savage
Tait

Twite

Entries: 14

Butterworth
Robinson
Simpson
Wilkinson

Entries: 4

60m Hurdles

372
377
386
394
395
400
413
416
424
430
437
441
451
452
461
466
473
482
487

Angland
Baxter
Brown
Clark
Colbeck
Craft
Esegbona
Fresen
Hadaway
Hollis Lawrence
Linaker
Maule
Newcombe
Oliver
Sibbald
Stamp
Thorpe
Watson
Winspear

Entries: 19

Long Jump

371
377
385
388
392
395
399
400
401
405
411
424

Alexander
Baxter
Brown
Carr
Chappell
Colbeck
Coope
Craft
Cringle
Decker
Emerson
Hadaway

Isobel
Georgia
Phillippa
Bronwen
Charlotte
Rachel
Niamh
Alice
Niamh
Chloe
Jessica
Amy
Natalie
Ashton
Eleanor
Brodie
Tamsin
Natalie Jo
Megan
Amelia
Hannah
Emily
Karla

Emma
Samantha
Grace
Melissa
Annie
Emily
Niamh
Taylor
Tamsin
Alexa
Eleanor
Martha
Elisha
Eleanor

Molly
Eleanor
Emily
Laura

Morgan
Amy
Cara
Amy
Megan
Gabby
Chloe
Rosie
Lucy
Georgia
Alice
Emily-rose
Georgina
Rebecca
Amber
Charlotte
Sophie
Jenny
Rose

Georgina
Amy
Bronwen
Amy
Laura
Megan
Emily
Gabby
Aimee
Sophie
Niamh
Lucy

City Of York Ac 14/03/2000 41.6
West Cheshire Athletic Club25/02/1999 40.69
City of York AC 08/05/2000 46.7
Leeds City Athletic Club ~ 31/01/2000 47.39
Preston Harriers 14/09/1999 42.33
Wakefield District H & Ac  07/11/1999 42.5
Wakefield District H & Ac  27/01/2000 44.74
Blyth Running Club 02/06/1999 42
Amber Valley and Erewash 22/04/1999 41.2
City Of Stoke Ac 23/11/1998 42.86
Kingston Upon Hull Ac 12/04/2000 44.6
Rotherham Harriers And Ac19/02/2000 42.44
Skyrac Athletic Club 26/05/2001 46.05
Spenborough & Dist AC ~ 23/01/1999 40.05
City of Sheffield AC 11/05/2000 43.61
City of Sheffield AC 17/10/1999 42.6
Amber Valley And Erewash 07/10/1999 44.9
Longwood Harriers AC 21/03/1999

Nene Valley Harriers 46.2
Kingston upon Hull AC 08/07/1999 43.4
Bolton United Harriers & AC23/04/2000 41.7
Scunthorpe & District AC  27/12/1999 41
Derby Athletic Club 05/02/2000 0

Southport Waterloo Ac

Harrogate Harriers & Ac
Sale Harriers Manchester 03/11/1999 2.28.7
Warrington A C
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC15/03/1999 0

Amber Valley and Erewash 17/12/1999 2:39.82

Amber Valley and Erewash 22/04/1999 12.4
Barnsley Athletic Club
Amber Valley And Erewash 07/10/1999 2.22.2
Sale Harriers Manchester 25/04/2000 2.17
Keighley & Craven AC 16/12/1998 0
Kingston upon Hull AC 28/08/2000 2.32
Gateshead Harriers & Ac  26/12/1999 2.18

29/02/2000 02:13.2
27/11/1999 02:25.0

04/11/1999 02:15.5

21/06/1999 02:17.9

Sale Harriers Manchester 11/10/1999 02:21:08

Doncaster Athletic Club ~ 25/10/1999 4.58.00
Keighley & Craven AC 16/12/1998 0
City Of Sheffield Ac 18/02/2000 04:44.4

Lincoln Wellington Athletic Club15/01/1999

Blackburn Harriers & AC  17/11/1998 9.15
Cleethorpes And District Ac26/04/1999 10
Amber Valley and Erewash 15/09/1999 .
Macclesfield Harriers & AC 04/04/1999 8.84

Doncaster Athletic Club 03/06/2000 9.5
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield08/07/2000
City Of Stoke Ac 23/11/1998 8.96
Nene Valley Harriers 26/11/1999 10.2
City of York AC 11/06/2000 9.41
City Of Sheffield AC 27/06/1999 0
City Of York Ac 06/12/1999 9.42
Retford Ac 22/11/1999 10.1

23/04/1999 10.7
30/04/2000 10
13/12/1999
20/11/1998 9.65
03/09/1998 9.51
04/12/1998 10.03
12/04/2000 0

Preston Harriers

City of Sheffield AC
Manx Harriers

City Of York Ac
Blaydon Harriers & Ac
Leeds City Athletic Club
Barnsley Athletic Club

o

Sale Harriers Manchester 29/09/1998 5.18
Cleethorpes And District Ac26/04/1999 5.27
Leeds City Athletic Club ~ 31/01/2000 4.5
Middlesbrough Athletic Club 22/05/1999 3.11
Doncaster Athletic Club

Doncaster Athletic Club 03/06/2000 5.27
Amber Valley And Erewash 26/12/1999 4.97
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield08/07/2000
Manx Harriers 25/05/1999 5.24
Stockport Harriers & AC~ 16/07/1999 4.9
Amber Valley and Erewash 22/04/1999 5.49
City of York AC 11/06/2000 5.4

4.55

10.66

4.65



431
435
436
437
441
443
451
453
464
469
472
477
478
479
487

Jackson
Kingue
Leam
Linaker
Maule
McGuire
Newcombe
Pearson
Smith-Calvert
Stewart
Teece
Vermeulen
Walker
Walker
Winspear

Entries:

High Jump

382
411
428
438
461
463
474
476
478
481
483
487

Bower
Emerson
Hickin
Lister
Sibbald
Smith
Tinsley
Underwood
Walker
Ward
White
Winspear

Entries:

Pole Vault

398
416
418
474
480
486

Conway
Fresen
Goddard
Tinsley
Walton
Williams

Entries:

Triple Jump

393
405
412
419
431
451
477

Chilokoa Mullen
Decker

Enechi

Grace

Jackson
Newcombe
Vermeulen

Entries:

Shot Putt

377
382
385
386
389
399
400
409
429
433
438
440
444
450
453
465
469

Baxter
Bower
Brown
Brown
Carter
Coope
Craft
Dooner
Hirst
Jones
Lister
Magee-Sharpe
McHugh
Nagy
Pearson
Southcott
Stewart

Entries:

27

12

17

Amy

Kelly
Chelsea
Alice
Emily-rose
Natalie Jo
Georgina
Hannah
Georgia
Emily
Karla
Alicia
Ellie
Regan
Rose

Grace
Niamh
Charlotte May
Rebecca
Amber
Hollie
Emily
Bryony
Ellie
Abby
Rachel
Rose

Rebecca
Rosie
Ciara
Emily
Tiana
Annie

Hope
Sophie
Zenni
Ellie
Amy
Georgina
Alicia

Amy
Grace
Bronwen
Cara
Beth
Emily
Gabby
Freya
Jessica
Bronte
Rebecca
Mollie
Meg
Megan
Hannah
Rhea
Emily

Stockport Harriers & AC

16/12/1999

4.44

Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield04/09/1999
Amber Valley and Erewash 21/03/1999

City Of York Ac

Retford Ac

Longwood Harriers AC
Preston Harriers
Longwood Harriers Ac
Spenborough & Dist Ac
Gateshead Harriers & Ac
Derby Athletic Club
Dash Athletics Club

City Of Sheffield Ac

East Cheshire Harriers &
Barnsley Athletic Club

Sale Harriers Manchester

06/12/1999
22/11/1999
21/03/1999
23/04/1999
05/04/1999
08/01/1999
19/02/1999
05/02/2000
06/10/1998
15/12/1999
06/02/2000
12/04/2000

03/11/1999

Amber Valley and Erewash 22/04/1999

Chesterfield & District AC
Leeds City Athletic Club
Manx Harriers

Kingston Upon Hull Ac
The Dearne A.L.C
Kingston Upon Hull Ac
City Of Sheffield Ac
Wakefield District H & Ac
City Of York AC

Barnsley Athletic Club

Chesterfield & District Ac
Nene Valley Harriers
Northern (isle Of Man) Ac
The Dearne A.L.C
Deeside Aac

Sale Harriers Manchester

Leeds City Athletic Club
Stockport Harriers & AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Doncaster Athletic Club
Stockport Harriers & AC
Preston Harriers

Dash Athletics Club

16/05/2000

13/12/1999
07/11/1998
20/09/1999
08/11/1999
15/12/1999
19/04/1999
29/01/1999
12/04/2000

28/07/1999
26/11/1999
25/09/1998
20/09/1999
21/02/1999
28/09/1998

04/03/1999
16/07/1999
29/12/1998
14/03/1999
16/12/1999
23/04/1999
06/10/1998

Cleethorpes And District Ac26/04/1999

Sale Harriers Manchester
Leeds City Athletic Club

03/11/1999
31/01/2000

Amber Valley and Erewash 15/09/1999
Middlesbrough Athletic Club 17/02/1999 10.97
Amber Valley And Erewash 26/12/1999 9.13
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield08/07/2000

Wigan & District H & Ac
Halifax Harriers & AC
City of Sheffield AC
Leeds City Athletic Club
Doncaster Athletic Club
Sale Harriers Manchester
City Of Sheffield Ac
Longwood Harriers Ac
Leeds City Athletic Club
Gateshead Harriers & Ac

03/08/1999
27/05/1999
17/10/1999

25/02/2000
25/07/2000
26/02/1999
05/04/1999
30/03/2001
19/02/1999

4.11
5.23
4.89

4.8
0

4
3.45
4.25
4.91
0
5.13
4.84

- aa
a N O
N

R G G Y
AN OO
101 W= 0

11.33
10.51
10.85
9.89

9.55

10.19
10.41

7.25
10.73
9.97
10.95

11.27
11.59
10.89

0
12.09
11.56
0

6.12

4.74

8.45



Under 15 Boys

Pole Vault
273 Holmes William Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 11/06/2001 2.45
274 Jeans David Preston Harriers 05/03/2001 2.5

Entries: 2
Under 15 Girls

Pole Vault
275 Hill Lauren Chesterfield & District Ac  19/09/2000 2.5
276 Laycock Katy Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC24/10/2000 0
277 Rushton Kirsty Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 13/03/2002 2.2
278 Wardle Rebecca Chesterfield & District Ac  21/01/2001 2.2
279 Woodhead Georgie The Dearne A.L.C 14/01/2003 2.2

Entries: 5



